
Lough Swil ly
Bus Service

Confirm bus times by calling the
Londonderry & Lough Swilly

Railway Company on:

UK: O28 7I,26 2OI7
ROI: O48 7L26 2OI7
Int'l t +.44 28 7I,26 201�7



Xt\1,'\
,l\-
ii\

t
T

{ ! :
, / , \  t

\ :

|  , '  t f -
l_ I  , t ' l

t\ff| ,,:y'
-5'

*+
,

o

()
Is

\
q
q

a
-

I
t

i;,

\

\

\
t
a
i

I
(
o
I
I
\

\ l

:,5;
i .;

:- li

\

t
I

r fz-+. .  ' ;

a
?

r .  I
i i Hq i s

{i'
Iqi

E
{

I

I
I

iq!,

tJt
r.lJ
C-,

>
d,
t!,
att

ata

CEI

E/e

Nq
\ t

l3i,

1 , (
f  z !
. t  , i

6 :

a i
r . d l

t 
'O 

*-
\ ..,/-,-
i V , l -r -r)

a

I
l



Lough Swilly Bus Company

From 3'o September 2007 until further notice

Monday - Friday
Derry dept 07:20 08:15 08:45 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00

Coshquin " 07 i32 08:27 08:57 12:12 13:12 14i12 15i12 16:12 17:12 18:12

Bridgend 07:35 08:30 09:00 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15

Burnfoot 07:38 08:33 09:03 12:18 13:18 14:18 l5:18 '16:18 17:18 l8:18

07:47 Ogi42 09:12 12:27 13:27 14i27 15i27 '16:27 17:27 18:27

Buncrana

Saturday
Derry

07:55 08:50 09:20 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35

deot 09:00 '11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00

Coshquin O9:'12 '11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15112 16:12 '17:12 18:'12

Bridgend 0 9 : 1 5  1 1 : 1 5  1 2 : 1 5  1 3 : 1 5  1 4 : 1 5  1 5 : 1 5  1 6 : 1 5  1 7 : 1 5  1 8 : ' 1 5

Burnfoot 09:18 11:18 '12: '18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 '17:18 18:18

09:27 11:27 12:27 13i27 14t27 15i27 16127 17 i27 '18i27

Buncrana

Sundays
Derry

09:35 11:35 12:35

12:00 14:00 18:00

13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35

oepr
Coshquin '12:12 14i12 18:12

Bridgend '12:15 14t15 '18:15

Burnfoot '12i18 14i18 18i18

12i27 14i27 18i27

Buncrana 12:35 14:35 18:35

Monday - Friday
Buncrana dept 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 18:00 18:45

08 :10  09 :10  10 :10  11 :10  ' 13 :10  15 :10  ' 17 : ' 10  18 :10  18 :55

Burnfoot 08:17 09:'f 7 1O:17 1'l:17 13:'17 '15i17 17:17 18:'17 19:02

Bridgend 08:20 09:20 10:2O 'l'l:20 13i20 15:20 17:20 18:20 19:05

Coshquin 08:23 09:23 1Oi23 11i23 13i23 15:23 17:?3 18:23 19:08

Derry

Saturday
Buncrana

08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 17:35 18:35 '19:20

deot 10:00 11:00 12:00 '13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 18:45

Fahan 10 :10  11 :10  12 :10  13 :10  14 :10  15 :10  16 :10  17 :10  18 :10  18 :55

Burntoot 10:'17 11:17 12i17 13:17 14:'17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18i17 '19:02

Bridgend 10i20 '11i20 '12:20 '13:20 14i20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:05

Coshquin 10:23 '11:23 12i23 13i23 14:23 '15223 16:23 17:23 18:23 19:08

Derry

dept

13:35 15:35 19:35

13:35 14:35 15:35Derry
Sundays
Buncrana

'10:35 11:35 12:35

13:00 15:00 19:00
Fahan 13 :10  15 :10  19 :10

Burnfoot 13i17 15:17 19:17

Bridgend 13:20 t5:20 19:20

Coshquin '13i23 15i23 19:23



Lough Swilly Bus Company

From 3'o September 2007 until further notice

Carndonagh oepr 1 0 : 1 5 17:00
Ballyliffin dept 10:30 17:15

Clon many dept 1 0 : 3 5 17:20
Buncrana

Saturday
Carndonagh

1 1 : 0 0 17:45

dept 10:00
Ballyliffin 1 0 : 1 5

Clonmany 10:20
Buncrana atl 10:45

Monday - Friday
Buncrana dept 13:45 18:00
C lonmany dept 14:10 18:25

Ballyl i f f in dept 14:15 18:30
Carndonagh

Saturday
Buncrana

14 :30 18 :45

dept 18:00
Clonmany dept 18:25

Ballyl i f f in dept 18 :30
Carndonagh 18:45

atl

a l l

Monday - Friday



From 3'o September 2007

Lough Swil ly Bus Company

until further notice

Monday - Friday

Der ry  dept  10 .00  11 :00  11 .45  13 :00  13 :30  14 :15  15 :00  16 :05  1700

Derry
R . T F  R . T F  R T F
20.30 21 30 22 30

Saturday
Derry  dept  10:00 11.00 11 ' .45 13:00 14:15 15:00 16.05 17.00 18:00

Derry
R.T.F .  R,T ,F .  R.T .F .  R.T .F .

dept  19 :30  20  30  21  30  22 .30

Monday - Friday

Culmore  deot  08 :10  09 :35  10 :05  11 :05  12 :00  '14 :05  14 .30  15 :10  16 :35

R.T.F.
depl  17.25 17.45 18: '10 19:30

Cu lmore
R . T , F .

dept  18 :35  19 :45

R.T.F.  R.T.F.  R.T.F
20.45 21:45 22 45

Saturday
Culmore

Cu lmore

R,T.F .  R.T ,F-  R.T ,F .  R.T ,F ,

dept 19:45 20.45 21 .45 22:45

Please note that the evening service between Derry and Culmore Point operates
Monday to Saturday only

Evening bus services are supported by the Rural Transport Fund for Northern lreland



Lough Swilly Bus Company

From 3'd September 2007 until further notice

Monday - Friday

Derry dept 10:00 11:00 13:00 13:30 15:00 16:05 '17:00 17:25 '17:45 18:10

Culmore ar 10:'15 11:15 13:15 13:45 15:'15 16:20 17:15 '17:40 18:00 18:25

Muff afi 10:20 11:20 13:20 13:50 15:20 16:25 17:20 17:45 18:05 18:30

Saturday
Derry dept 10:00 11:00 13:00 14:15 15:00 16:05 17:00 18:00

Culmore arr 10:15 11:15 13:15 14:30 15:15 16:20 17:15 18:15

Muff arr 10:20 1'l:20 13:20 14:35 15:20 16:25 17:20 18:20

Monday - Friday
Muff dept 08:05 09:30 10:00 11:00 14:00 15:05 16:30 18:30

Culmore deot 08:10 09:35 10:05 10:05 14:05 15:10 16:35 18:35

Derrv arc 08:30 09:50 10:20 11:20 '14.,20 15:25 16:50 18:50

Saturday
Muff dept 09:30 10:05 12:30 12:40 13:30 14:45 16:30

Culmore deot 09:35 10:10 12:35 12:45 13:35 14:50 16:35

Derry arr 09:50 10:35 '12:50 13:00 13:50 15:05 16:50



Lough Swilly Bus Company

From 3'o September 2007 until further notice

Monday - Friday
Derry 11 :00 17:.25

Culmore 1 1 : 1 5 17:40
11:.20 17:45

Quigley's Point 11  : 30 17:55
Redcastle 11:40 18:05

Moville 11 :50 1 8 : 1 5
Greencastle

Saturday
Derry

12:00 '18:20

1 1 :00 '15:00 '18:00

Culmore dept 1 1  : 1 5 15 :15 18 :15
Muff dept 11:20 '15:20 '18:20

Quigley's Point dept 11 :30 15:30 18:30
Redcastle 11:4O 15:40 18:40

Moville 11 :50 15:50 18:50
Greencastle 12:00 16:00 19:00

Monday - Friday
Greencastle 07:30 14:30dept

Moville dept 07:40 14:40
Redcastle 07:50 14:50

Quigley's Point dept 08:00 15:00
dept 08:05 15:05

Culmore 08:10 15 :10
Derry

Saturday
Greencastle

08:25 15:25

09:30 12:00 16:00
Movil le 09:40 12:.10 16 :10

Redcastle dept 09:50 12:20 16:20
Quigley's Point dept 10:00 12:30 16:30

Muff 10:05 12:40 16:40
Culmore 1 0 : 1 0 12:45 16:45

Derry 1O:25 13:00 17:00

Bus travels by upper road to X Rds at Greencastle then by
Poundtown and lower road to Moville



Lough Swilly Bus Company

From 3'd September 2007 until further notice

Derry dept 13:00 17:45
Monday - Friday

Culmore dept 13 :15 18:00
Muff dept '13:20 18:05

Quigley's Point dept 13:30 18:15
Carndonagh arr

Saturday
Derry dept

13:50 18:35

10:00 18:00
Culmore dept 10 :15 1 8 : 1 5

Muff dept 10:20 18:20
Quigley's Point dept 10:30 18:30

Carndonagh arl 10:50 18:50

Monday - Friday
NSDO

Carndonagh dept 10:30 16:00
Quigley's Point dept 08:00 10:50 16:20

Muf f  deot  08:10 11:00 16:30
Culmore dept 08:15 1 1 : 0 5  1 6 : 3 5

Derry ar 08:30 11:20 16:50

Saturday
Carndonagh dept 09:00 12:00

Quigley's Point dept 09:20 12:20
Muff dept 09:30 12:30

Culmore dept 09:35 12:35
Derry arr

NSDO - Non-Schooldays ONLY

09:50 12:50



Lough Swilly Bus Company

From 3'o September 2007 until further notice

Monday - Friday

Derry dept
D D D

08:45 09:30 11 :00
D Exp

12:30 14:00
E x p D D D
16:00 16;20 17:00 17:45

Killea dept 09:40 1'f:10 12:40 14:10 16:10 16:30 17:10 17:55
Bridgend dept 09:05
Newtown dept 09:20 09:45 1'l:15 12:45 14:15 16:15 16:35 17:15 18:00

Letterkenny arr

Saturday

09:30 10:00 11:35 13:05 14:30 16:30 16:55 17:35 18:20

D D D D D

Derry dept 09:00 13:00 14:00 17:00 18:00
Ki l lea dept  09:10 13:10 14:10 17:10 18:10

Newtown dept 09:15 13:15 14:15 17:15 18:15
Letterkenny atr 09:35 13:35 14:35 17:35 18:35

Monday - Friday
D

07:45
D

10:00
Exp D

08:15 09:00
Exp D Exp
12:00 13:30 15:00

D D
16:45 18:05Letterken

Newtown dept 08:05 08:30 09:20 10'.20 12;'15 13:50 15:15 17:00 18:25
Killea dept 08:15 08:35 09;30 10:30 12:20 14:00 15:20 17:05 18:30
Derry arr 08:30 08:45 09:40 10:40 12:30 14:10 15:30 17:15 18:40

Saturday
D D D D D

Letterkenny dept 10:00 12:15 15:00 16:00 18:05
Newtown dept '10:20 12:35 15:20 16:20 18:25

Killea dept 10:30 12:45 15:30 16:30 18:30
Derry aft '10:40 12:55 15:40 16:40 18:40



Lough Swil ly Bus Gompany

From 3'o September 2007 until further notice

Derry dept 12:30
M_T

14:00

Monday - Friday

Letterkenn 13 :05
Letterkenny dept 13:30

14:30
1 6 : 1 5

Kilmacrennan dept 1 3 : 5 0 1 6 : 3 5
Termon deot 13:55 16:40

Creeslough dept 14:05 16:50
Dunfanaghy dept 17 :05

Falcarragh dep 12:00 17:20 17 :35
Gortahork dept 12:1O 17:25 17:4O

Meenlaragh dept '12:30 1 8 : 0 0
Gweedore Stn deot 17:40

f-rarn,haa ^6^1 12:55 17:45 18:20

Bunbeg dept 13:00 17:50 18:25
Crolly dept 13 :10  18 :00  18 :35

Loughanure dept 18:05
Annagry dept 13 :25 18:45

Kincasslagh dept ' l3:35

Burtonport dept 13:45
Dungloe aff ' t3 :55 18:15

Burtonport arr 18:25

Saturday
Derry dept 09:00 14:00

Letterkenny_ arr 99!5 l4i35
Letterkenny dept 09:45 15:15

Kilmacrennan deot 10:05 15:35
Termon deot 10:'10 15:40

Creeslough dept 10:20 15:50
Dunfanaghy dept 10:35 16:05

Falcarraoh arr 10:50 16:20

M-T : This service operates Monday - Thursday ONLY



Lough Swi l ly  Bus Company

From 3'd September 2007 until further notice

Dungloe dept 09:00 09:00
M_T

16:05

Monday - Friday

Burtonport dept 09 :10 1 6 : 1 5
Kincasslagh dept 09:20 16:25

Annagry dept 09:30 16 :35
Loughanure dept 09 :10

Crolly dept 09:45 09:15 16 :50
Bunbeg aff 09:55 09:25 17:00

F)errvheo dent 10:00 09:30 17:05" v r

Gweedore Stn dept 10 :05 17:1O
Meenlaragh dept 10 :00

Gortahork dept 10:20 10:20 17:25
Falcarragh atl 10:30 10 :30 17:35
Falcarragh dept 10 :35

Dunfanaghy dept 07:45 10:50
Creeslough dept 08:00 11:05 14: '15

Termon dept 08:' l0 11:15 14:25
Kilmacrennan dept 08:20 '11:25 14:35

Letterkennv a( 08:40 11:45 14:50
Letterkennv deot 09:00 12:00 15 :00

Derry arr 09:40 12:30

Falcarragh dept 11 :00  16 :30

15 :30

Saturday

Dunfanaghy dept 1' l :15 16:45
Creeslough dept 1 1 : 3 0  1 7 : 0 0

Termon dept '11:40 17:1Q
Kilmacrennan dept 11:50 '17:20

Letterkenny aff 12:10 17:40
Letterkenny dept 12:15 18:05

Derry arl 12:55 18:40

M-T : This service operates Monday - Thursday ONLY



Lough Swilly Bus Company

From 3'o September 2007 until further notice

Letterkenny qepr 11 :45 16:30 18:05

Monday - Friday

Ramelton dept 12:.05 16:50 18:.25
Rathmullan dept 12:'15 17:00

dept 12:30 17:O0 18:35
Kerrykeel dept 17:05
Rosnakil oepr 17:15
Tamney oepr 17"20

Portsalon dept

The Pound dept 17:30
17:35

Saturday

Letterkenny dept 12:15 18:05
Ramelton oepr 12:35 18:25

Rathmullan dept 12:45 18:35
dept 13:00 18:35

Kerrykeel dept 13:05 18:40

Monday - Friday
Portsalon dept

The Pound oepr 07:15
Kindrum oept 07:20
Tamney oepr 07:30
Rosnakil dept 07:35

Kerrykeel oepr 07:45
Milford dept 07:50 12:35

Rathmullan oepr 08:05
Ramelton oepr 08 :15 12:45 17:00

Letterkenny

Saturday
Kerrykeel

08:35

13:05

13:05 17:20

Milford dept 13 :10
Ramelton dept 13:20

Letterkenny 13:40

A : connection @ Ramelton for passengers travelling to Rathmullan


